COMMUNITY ARENA SCHEDULE
Janaury 1 - January 31, 2024

Fergus Falls Community Arena
340 N. Friberg Ave.
Fergus Falls, MN 56537
218-332-5806

——
= Parks,

Recreation
N orestry_g

OPEN PUBLIC WILL BE OFFERED ON WEDNESDAY's 1:00-3:00 pm and SUNDAY's 6:00-7:30 pm
(see arena schedule for additional open times on non-school days and weekends - NO SKATE RENTAL is available)

OUTDOOR RINKS are OPEN! Cleveland Rink is staffed 3:30-8 on school days & 12:00-8:00 on non-school days. Lake Alice and Channing Rink are not staffed, the lights are set until 9:00 pm

Arena schedule are posted on the City of Fergus Falls website and on the FFHA website.

South Rink

South Rink

3:45-5:30
6:00-7:00
7:15-8:15
8:30-9:45

South Rink
6:30-7:45 am
1:00-3:00
3:45-5:15
5:30-6:30
6:30-7:15
7:30-9:00

South Rink
6:30-7:45 am
3:45-5:00
5:15-6:15
6:30-8:15

South Rink

11:30-1:00
4:00-5:00
5:30-7:15
7:15-9:30

South Rink
10:30-12:15

1:00-3:00
3:00-5:30

South Rink
11:00-12:45
12:45-2:15
2:30-3:15
3:15-4:00
4:15-5:30
6:00-7:30
7:45- 8:45
9:00-10:00

Monday, January 1, 2024
North Rink

CLOSED - HAPPY NEW YEAR!!

Tuesday, January 2, 2024

North Rink

5:45-7:45 am
HSB - ALL 3:45-5:00
8U /10U 5:15-6:15
SqtA/SqtB 6:30-7:30
BA/BB 7:45-8:45

9:00-10:00

FFSC - Advanced
HSGV

HSGJV

Wild / Olympic
12UA/12UB

Old Timer's League

Wednesday, January 3, 2024

North Rink
PWA / PWB 5:45-7:45 am
Open Public
HSG - ALL 3:45-4:45
8u 5:00-6:00
Otter / Gopher 6:15-7:30
10U / Sqt HSL 7:45-8:45

9:00-10:00

Thursday, January 4, 2024

North Rink
BA
HSB 3:45-5:00
HSBJV 5:15-6:15
BB vs Wadena 6:30-8:00
8:15-10:15

Friday, January 5, 2024

North Rink
5:45-7:45 am
Lunch Hour Adult Hockey
10U /BB 3:45-5:00
HSBJV vs Warroad 5:15-6:15
HSBV vs Warrioad 6:30-8:15

Saturday, January 6, 2024

North Rink
BB vs MHD (OR) 10:30-12:00

12:30-2:30
HSBJV vs Hutchinson 2:30-4:30
HSBV vs Hutchinson 4:30-6:15

Sunday, January 7, 2024

North Rink
PWB vs Northern Lks 11:00-12:30
10U vs Alexandria 12:30-2:15
Otter Mites 2:30-3:30
Gopher Mites 3:45-5:45
8U / Wild / Olympic Mites 6:00-9:30

Open Public
FHL - Green Plains vs Stock Farms
FHL - 7103 vs Beck's

FFSC - Advanced

HSBV

HSBJV

Wild / Olympic
12UA/12UB
Men's League

PWA / PWB

Sqt A/SqtB

FFSC - LTS USA Classes
FFSC - Advanced

FFSC - Advanced

HSGV
HSGJV
PWB vs Sartell

8U / Mite Open

Sqt B vs MHD (OR)
BB vs Brainerd
Sqt A vs River Lks

Sqt A vs River Lks
Sqt B vs Fargo Freeze
FFSC - LTS Private
FFSC - ADV Private
Curling

South Rink

3:45-5:20
5:45-6:35
6:45-7:35
7:45-8:35
8:45-9:35

South Rink

4:00-5:15
5:30-6:45
7:00-8:00
8:15-9:30

South Rink
6:30-7:45 am
1:00-3:00
3:45-5:15
5:30-6:30
6:30-7:15
7:30-9:00

South Rink
3:45-5:00
5:30-7:15
7:15-9:30

South Rink

11:30-1:00
3:45-5:00
5:15-6:15
6:30-8:15

South Rink
10:00-11:30

12:00-2:00
2:00-4:30

5:00-6:45

South Rink
11:00-12:30
12:30-2:15
2:30-3:15
3:15-4:00
4:15-5:30
6:00-7:30
7:45- 8:45
9:00-10:00

Monday, January 8, 2024

North Rink

5:45-7:45 am
HSB - ALL 3:45-5:00
10U / 12U PEP / Goalie Skills  5:15-6:15
Squirt PEP / Goalie Skills 6:30-8:00
PW PEP / Goalie Skills 8:15-9:15
Bantam PEP / Goalie Skills 9:15-10:15

Tuesday, January 9, 2024

FFSC - Advanced

HSG

HSGJV

FFESC - LTS USA Classes
FFSC - LTS Private
FFSC - FS2 - Adv Pvt

North Rink

5:45-7:45 am FFSC - Advanced
PWB 4:15-5:30 BA /BB
8U / 10U 5:45-7:00  Wild / Olympic
PWA 7:15-8:30 Sqt A/Sqt B
12UA/ 12UB 9:00-10:00  Oldtimer's Hockey

Wednesday, January 10, 2024

North Rink
BA 5:45-7:45 am FFSC - Advanced
Open Public
HSG - ALL 3:45-4:45 HSBV
8uU 5:00-6:00 HSBJV
Otter / Gopher 6:15-7:30 Wild / Olympic
10U / Sqt HSL 7:45-8:45 BB

9:00-10:00  Men's League

Thursday, January 11, 2024

North Rink
BA 3:45-5:00
HSGJV vs St Cloud 5:15-6:15
HSGV vs St Cloud 6:30-8:00

8:15-10:15

Friday, January 12, 2024

North Rink
5:45-7:45 am
Lunch Hour Adult Hockey
HSGV 3:45-5:00
HSGJV 5:15-6:15
BB vs DL 7:00-8:30

Saturday, January 13, 2024

North Rink
BB vs Warroad 10:00-11:30

11:45-1:30
HSGJV vs Warroad 1:30-3:15
HSGV vs Warroad 3:30-5:15

5:30-7:30

12UB vs Willmar

Sunday, January 14, 2024

North Rink
Sqt A vs Alexandria 11:00-12:45
10U vs Alexandria (Red) 1:00-2:00
Otter Mites 2:30-3:30
Gopher Mites 3:45-5:45
8U / Wild / Olympic Mites 6:00-9:30

Open Public
FHL- Beck's vs Stock Farms
FHL - 7104 vs MN Motors

PWA / PWB

12UA/ 12UB

FFSC - LTS USA Classes
FFSC - Advanced

FFSC - Advanced

HSB
HSBJV
12UB vs Alex

Mite Goalie Clinic
12UB vs Fargo Freeze
BA vs Little Falls

10U vs Brainerd
Wild/Olympic vs BW

BB vs Little Falls
Private Ice Rental
FFSC - LTS Private
FFSC - ADV Private
Curling

RELEASED: 12-27-23

(Schedule is subject to change)




South Rink

3:45-5:20
5:45-6:35
6:45-7:35
7:45-8:35
8:45-9:35

South Rink

3:45-5:30
6:00-7:15
7:30-9:00

South Rink
6:30-7:45 am
1:00-3:00
3:45-5:15
5:30-6:30
6:30-7:15
7:30-9:00

South Rink

3:45-5:00
5:15-6:30
6:45-8:00
8:15-9:15

South Rink

11:30-1:00
4:00-5:00
5:30-7:15
7:15-9:30

South Rink
10:30-12:00
1:00-3:00
3:00-5:30

South Rink
11:00-12:45
12:45-2:15
2:30-3:15
3:15-4:00
4:15-5:30
6:00-7:30
7:45- 8:45
9:00-10:00

South Rink

3:45-5:20
5:45-6:35
6:45-7:35
7:45-8:35
8:45-9:35

South Rink

3:45-5:00
5:30-7:15
7:15-9:30

COMMUNITY ARENA SCHEDULE -

Monday, January 15, 2024

North Rink

5:45-7:45 am
HSB - ALL 3:45-5:00
10U / 12U PEP / Goalie Skills 5:15-6:15
Squirt PEP / Goalie Skills 6:30-8:00
PW PEP / Goalie Skills 8:15-9:15
Bantam PEP / Goalie Skills 9:15-10:15

FFSC - Advanced

HSGV

HSGJV

FFSC - LTS USA Classes
FFSC - LTS Private
FFSC - FS2 - Adv Pvt

Tuesday, January 16, 2024

North Rink

5:45-7:45 am
HSB - ALL 4:15-5:30
8U /10U 5:45-7:00
12U vs PW Scrimmages 7:15-8:30

9:00-10:00

FFSC - Advanced
BA/BB

Wild / Olympic

Sqt A/ Sqt B

Old Timer's League

Wednesday, January 17, 2024

North Rink
BA 5:45-7:45 am
Open Public
HSG - ALL 3:45-4:45
8uU 5:00-6:00
Otter / Gopher 6:15-7:30
10U / Sqt HSL 7:45-8:45
9:00-10:00

FFSC - Advanced

HSBV

HSBJV

Wild / Olympic
BB

Men's League

Thursday, January 18, 2024

North Rink
HSGV 3:45-5:00
HSGJV 5:15-6:15
12UA / 12UB 6:30-8:00
PWA 8:15-10:15

Friday, January 19, 2024

North Rink
5:45-7:45 am
Lunch Hour Adult Hockey
PWB 4:00-5:00
HSBJV vs Dodge Cty 5:15-6:15
HSBV vs Dodge Cty 6:30-8:15

HSBV

HSBJV

FFSC - LTS USA Classes
FFSC - Advanced

FFSC - Advanced

Sqt A
Sqt B
PWA vs Sartell

Saturday, January 20, 2024

North Rink
8U / Mite Open 11:00-12:45
HSBJV vs TRF 1:00-2:30
HSBV vs TRF 2:30-4:15

4:30-6:00

Sunday, January 21, 2024

North Rink
Sqt B vs West Fargo (Grn) 11:00-12:30
PWA vs Fargo Freeze 12:30-2:15
Otter Mites 2:30-3:30
Gopher Mites 3:45-5:45
8U / Wild / Olympic Mites 6:00-9:30

Open Public
FHL- Beck's vs MN Motors
FHL- Z103 vs Green Plains

Monday, January 22, 2024

North Rink

5:45-7:45 am
HSB - ALL 3:45-5:00
10U /12U PEP / Goalie Skills 5:15-6:15
Squirt PEP / Goalie Skills 6:30-8:00
PW PEP / Goalie Skills 8:15-9:15
Bantam PEP / Goalie Skills 9:15-10:15

PWB vs Detroit Lks

Sqt A vs Detroit Lks

Sqt B vs BW Blades
Wild/Olympic vs Brainerd

12UB vs West Fargo
12UA vs Fargo Freeze
FFSC - LTS Private
FFSC - ADV Private
Curling

FFSC - Advanced

HSGV

HSGJV

FFSC - LTS USA Classes
FFSC - LTS Private
FFSC - FS2 - Adv Pvt

Tuesday, January 23, 2024

North Rink
5:45-7:45 am
3:45-5:00
5:15-6:15
6:30-7:30
7:45-8:45
9:00-10:00

PWA / PWB
HSGJV vs Sartell / SRR
HSGV vs Sartell / SRR

FFSC - Advanced
BA /BB

8U /10U

Wild / Olympic
12UA/ 12UB
Oldtimer's Hockey

January 15 - January 31, 2024

Wednesday, January 24, 2024

South Rink North Rink
5:45-7:45 am
1:00-3:00 Open Public
3:45-5:15 HSG - ALL 3:45-4:45
5:30-6:30 8U 5:00-6:00
6:30-7:15 Otter / Gopher 6:15-7:30
7:30-9:00 10U / Sqt HSL 7:45-8:45
9:00-10:00
Thursday, January 25, 2024
South Rink North Rink
6:30-7:45 am BA 6:30-7:45 am
3:45-5:00 HSGV 3:45-5:00
5:15-6:15 HSGJV 5:15-6:15
6:30-7:45 Sqt A/ SqtB 6:30-8:00
8:00-9:15 12UA/12UB 8:15-10:15
Friday, January 26, 2024
South Rink North Rink
5:45-7:45 am
11:30-1:00  Lunch Hour Adult Hockey
Squirt A Tournament 3:45-5:00
3:00 - 9:30 pm 5:15-6:30
7:00-8:45

Saturday, January 27, 2024

South Rink
Squirt A Tournament
8:00 am - 8:30 pm

North Rink
10:00-11:30
11:30-1:15
1:30-3:15
3:30-5:15
5:30-7:00

Sunday, January 28, 2024
South Rink North Rink
Squirt A Tournament

9:00 am - 2:00 pm

FFSC - Advanced

HSBV

HSBJV

Wild / Olympic
BB

Men's League

PWA / PWB

HSBV

HSBJV

FFSC - LTS USA Classes
FFSC - Advanced

FFSC - Advanced

HSGV
HSGJV

BA vs West Fargo

10U vs Fargo Freeze (Blue)

BB vs Northern Lks
PWB vs Brainerd

Sqt B vs West Fargo (Red)
8U vs Brainerd

Squirt A Tournament
9:00 am - 10:30 am

2:30-3:15 Otter Mites 11:00-12:30 Sqt B vs Detroit Lks
3:15-4:00 Gopher Mites 12:30-2:15  PWB vs Prairie Ctr
4:15-5:30 8U / Wild / Olympic Mites 2:30-3:30 FFSC - LTS Private
6:00-7:30 Open Public 3:45-5:45 FFSC - ADV Private
7:45- 8:45 FHL - Beck's vs Green Plains 6:00-9:30 Curling
9:00-10:00 FHL - Stock Farms vs MN Motors
Monday, January 29, 2024
South Rink North Rink
5:45-7:45 am FFFSC - Advanced
3:45-5:20 HSB - ALL 3:45-5:00 HSGV
5:45-6:35 10U / 12U PEP / Goalie Skills  5:15-6:15 HSGJV
6:45-7:35 Squirt PEP / Goalie Skills 6:30-8:00 FFSC - LTS USA Classes
7:45-8:35 PW PEP / Goalie Skills 8:15-9:15 FFSC - LTS Private
8:45-9:35 Bantam PEP / Goalie Skills 9:15-10:15 FFSC - FS2 - Adv Pvt
Tuesday, January 30, 2024
South Rink North Rink
5:45-7:45 am FFSC - Advanced
3:45-5:00 PWA / PWB 3:45-5:00 BA /BB
5:30-7:15 HSBJV vs Little Falls 5:15-6:15 8U /10U
7:15-9:30 HSBV vs Little Falls 6:30-7:30 wild / Olympic
7:45-8:45 12UA / 12UB
9:00-10:00  Old Timer's League
Wednesday, January 31, 2024
South Rink North Rink
6:30-7:45 am BA 5:45-7:45 am FFSC - Advanced
1:00-3:00 Open Public
3:45-5:15 HSG - ALL 3:45-4:45 HSBV
5:30-6:30 8uU 5:00-6:00 HSBJV
6:30-7:15 Otter / Gopher 6:15-7:30 wild / Olympic
7:30-9:00 10U / Sqt HSL 7:45-8:45 BB
9:00-10:00 Men's League



